

PS&E JOB NO : 17A019 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 009167 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL5029  
 HWY : SR 000,009  
 TITLE : SR9  
 GRIBBLE CREEK  
 FISH PASSAGE  
 17A019  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : SKAGIT

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 5 2017  
 AWARDED ON : Nov 20 2017

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
INTERWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC. 609 N HILL BLVD BURLINGTON WA 982334600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100408	KLB CONSTRUCTION, INC. 3405 - 121ST ST SW LYNNWOOD WA 98087-1549 MUKILTEO WA 982750158 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100310	TIGER CONSTRUCTION, LTD. 6280 EVERSON GOSHEN RD EVERSON WA 982479764 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100444

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION									
		L.S.		-38.02 %		-34.74 %		-18.85 %		
			144,800.00	89,749.11	-55,050.89	94,500.00	-50,300.00	117,500.00	-27,300.00	
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING									
	1.2000	ACRE	2,975.0000	14,000.0000	370.59 %	11,500.0000	286.55 %	11,900.0000	300.00 %	
			3,570.00	16,800.00	13,230.00	13,800.00	10,230.00	14,280.00	10,710.00	
3	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS									
		L.S.		-95.33 %		-93.33 %		-95.17 %		
			150,000.00	7,000.00	-143,000.00	10,000.00	-140,000.00	7,250.00	-142,750.00	
4	SELECTIVE CLEARING, GRUBBING AND PRUNING									
		EST.		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %		
			2,100.00	2,100.00		2,100.00		2,100.00		
5	REMOVING WIRE FENCE									
	360.0000	L.F.	10.0000	6.0000	-40.00 %	6.0000	-40.00 %	7.6000	-24.00 %	
			3,600.00	2,160.00	-1,440.00	2,160.00	-1,440.00	2,736.00	-864.00	
GRADING										
6	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL									
	840.0000	C.Y.	20.0000	20.0000	0.00 %	22.0000	10.00 %	22.0000	10.00 %	
			16,800.00	16,800.00	0.00	18,480.00	1,680.00	18,480.00	1,680.00	
7	GRAVEL BORROW INCL. HAUL									
	4630.0000	TON	18.0000	15.5000	-13.89 %	8.9000	-50.56 %	12.5000	-30.56 %	
			83,340.00	71,765.00	-11,575.00	41,207.00	-42,133.00	57,875.00	-25,465.00	
8	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION									
	2880.0000	C.Y.	5.0000	8.0000	60.00 %	6.0000	20.00 %	5.8000	16.00 %	
			14,400.00	23,040.00	8,640.00	17,280.00	2,880.00	16,704.00	2,304.00	
DRAINAGE										
9	CHANNEL EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL									
	3610.0000	C.Y.	21.0000	18.0000	-14.29 %	21.0000	0.00 %	22.5000	7.14 %	
			75,810.00	64,980.00	-10,830.00	75,810.00	0.00	81,225.00	5,415.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 17A019 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 009167 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL5029  
 HWY : SR 000,009  
 TITLE : SR9  
 GRIBBLE CREEK  
 FISH PASSAGE  
 17A019  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : SKAGIT

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 5 2017  
 AWARDED ON : Nov 20 2017

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
INTERWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC. 609 N HILL BLVD BURLINGTON WA 982334600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100408	KLB CONSTRUCTION, INC. 3405 - 121ST ST SW LYNNWOOD WA 98087-1549 MUKILTEO WA 982750158 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100310	TIGER CONSTRUCTION, LTD. 6280 EVERSON GOSHEN RD EVERSON WA 982479764 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100444

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
DRAINAGE										
10	STREAMBED SEDIMENT 820.0000	TON	23.0000 18,860.00	24.0000 19,680.00	4.35 % 820.00	34.1500 28,003.00	48.48 % 9,143.00	35.0000 28,700.00	52.17 % 9,840.00	
11	STREAMBED COBBLES 12 IN. 1350.0000	TON	30.0000 40,500.00	27.0000 36,450.00	-10.00 % -4,050.00	36.1000 48,735.00	20.33 % 8,235.00	43.0000 58,050.00	43.33 % 17,550.00	
12	STREAMBED BOULDER ONE MAN 340.0000	TON	40.0000 13,600.00	32.0000 10,880.00	-20.00 % -2,720.00	36.0000 12,240.00	-10.00 % -1,360.00	65.5000 22,270.00	63.75 % 8,670.00	
13	LARGE WOODY MATERIAL (LWM) TYPE A 4.0000	EACH	2,500.0000 10,000.00	3,000.0000 12,000.00	20.00 % 2,000.00	1,800.0000 7,200.00	-28.00 % -2,800.00	3,010.0000 12,040.00	20.40 % 2,040.00	
14	LARGE WOODY MATERIAL (LWM) TYPE B 6.0000	EACH	2,500.0000 15,000.00	4,500.0000 27,000.00	80.00 % 12,000.00	2,200.0000 13,200.00	-12.00 % -1,800.00	4,610.0000 27,660.00	84.40 % 12,660.00	
15	LARGE WOODY MATERIAL (LWM) TYPE C 6.0000	EACH	2,500.0000 15,000.00	4,200.0000 25,200.00	68.00 % 10,200.00	6,300.0000 37,800.00	152.00 % 22,800.00	5,320.0000 31,920.00	112.80 % 16,920.00	
16	LARGE WOODY MATERIAL (LWM) TYPE D 2.0000	EACH	2,500.0000 5,000.00	3,400.0000 6,800.00	36.00 % 1,800.00	4,150.0000 8,300.00	66.00 % 3,300.00	3,020.0000 6,040.00	20.80 % 1,040.00	
17	LARGE WOODY MATERIAL (LWM) TYPE E 2.0000	EACH	2,500.0000 5,000.00	5,200.0000 10,400.00	108.00 % 5,400.00	3,750.0000 7,500.00	50.00 % 2,500.00	4,610.0000 9,220.00	84.40 % 4,220.00	
18	LARGE WOODY MATERIAL (LWM) TYPE F 1.0000	EACH	2,500.0000 2,500.00	5,200.0000 5,200.00	108.00 % 2,700.00	5,100.0000 5,100.00	104.00 % 2,600.00	6,750.0000 6,750.00	170.00 % 4,250.00	
19	PRECAST REINF. CONC. SPLIT BOX CULVERT NO. 1 L.S.		390,000.00	390,000.00	0.00 %	535,000.00	37.18 %	403,600.00	3.49 %	
20	TEMPORARY STREAM DIVERSION L.S.		30,000.00	19,000.00	-36.67 % -11,000.00	15,000.00	-50.00 % -15,000.00	36,500.00	21.67 % 6,500.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 17A019 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 009167 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL5029  
 HWY : SR 000,009  
 TITLE : SR9  
 GRIBBLE CREEK  
 FISH PASSAGE  
 17A019  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : SKAGIT

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 5 2017  
 AWARDED ON : Nov 20 2017

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
INTERWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC. 609 N HILL BLVD BURLINGTON WA 982334600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100408	KLB CONSTRUCTION, INC. 3405 - 121ST ST SW LYNNWOOD WA 98087-1549 MUKILTEO WA 982750158 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100310	TIGER CONSTRUCTION, LTD. 6280 EVERSON GOSHEN RD EVERSON WA 982479764 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100444

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
DRAINAGE									
21	FISH EXCLUSION			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
		EST.	5,000.00		5,000.00		5,000.00		5,000.00
22	SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 18 IN. DIAM. 72.0000	L.F.	60.0000 4,320.00	-23.33 % -1,008.00	46.0000 3,312.00	25.00 % 1,080.00	75.0000 5,400.00	42.0000 3,024.00	-30.00 % -1,296.00
STRUCTURE									
23	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS A INCL. HAUL 2200.0000	C.Y.	22.0000 48,400.00	-31.82 % -15,400.00	15.0000 33,000.00	9.09 % 4,400.00	24.0000 52,800.00	13.0000 28,600.00	-40.91 % -19,800.00
24	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A L.S.		55,000.00	100.00 %	110,000.00	-54.55 %	25,000.00	83,100.00	51.09 %
25	GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR WALL 700.0000	C.Y.	32.0000 22,400.00	-21.88 % -4,900.00	25.0000 17,500.00	-1.41 % -315.00	31.5500 22,085.00	39.0000 27,300.00	21.88 % 4,900.00
26	BRIDGE RAILING TYPE S-BP 132.0000	L.F.	100.0000 13,200.00	60.00 % 7,920.00	160.0000 21,120.00	31.00 % 4,092.00	131.0000 17,292.00	88.5000 11,682.00	-11.50 % -1,518.00
27	TRAFFIC BARRIER 136.0000	L.F.	140.0000 19,040.00	114.29 % 21,760.00	300.0000 40,800.00	325.00 % 61,880.00	595.0000 80,920.00	250.0000 34,000.00	78.57 % 14,960.00
SURFACING									
28	PERMEABLE BALLAST 2080.0000	TON	50.0000 104,000.00	-44.00 % -45,760.00	28.0000 58,240.00	-41.20 % -42,848.00	29.4000 61,152.00	28.5000 59,280.00	-43.00 % -44,720.00

PS&E JOB NO : 17A019 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 009167 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL5029  
 HWY : SR 000,009  
 TITLE : SR9  
 GRIBBLE CREEK  
 FISH PASSAGE  
 17A019  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : SKAGIT

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 5 2017  
 AWARDED ON : Nov 20 2017

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
INTERWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC. 609 N HILL BLVD BURLINGTON WA 982334600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100408	KLB CONSTRUCTION, INC. 3405 - 121ST ST SW LYNNWOOD WA 98087-1549 MUKILTEO WA 982750158 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100310	TIGER CONSTRUCTION, LTD. 6280 EVERSON GOSHEN RD EVERSON WA 982479764 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100444

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
SURFACING										
29	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 50.0000	TON	40.0000 2,000.00	38.0000 1,900.00	-5.00 % -100.00	45.0000 2,250.00	12.50 % 250.00	55.5000 2,775.00	38.75 % 775.00	
HOT MIX ASPHALT										
30	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 430.0000	S.Y.	45.0000 19,350.00	15.0000 6,450.00	-66.67 % -12,900.00	10.7000 4,601.00	-76.22 % -14,749.00	11.5000 4,945.00	-74.44 % -14,405.00	
31	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22 250.0000	TON	150.0000 37,500.00	150.0000 37,500.00	0.00 % 0.00	180.0000 45,000.00	20.00 % 7,500.00	165.0000 41,250.00	10.00 % 3,750.00	
32	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC			1,125.00	0.00 %	1,125.00	0.00 %	1,125.00	0.00 %	
33	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC			750.00	0.00 %	750.00	0.00 %	750.00	0.00 %	
34	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC			602.00	0.00 %	602.00	0.00 %	602.00	0.00 %	
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING										
35	COMPOST BLANKET 770.0000	S.Y.	7.0000 5,390.00	4.0000 3,080.00	-42.86 % -2,310.00	2.7500 2,117.50	-60.71 % -3,272.50	2.8000 2,156.00	-60.00 % -3,234.00	
36	COMPOST SOCK 2467.0000	L.F.	16.0000 39,472.00	8.0000 19,736.00	-50.00 % -19,736.00	6.8000 16,775.60	-57.50 % -22,696.40	7.1000 17,515.70	-55.63 % -21,956.30	
37	EROSION CONTROL AND WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION L.S.			9,300.00	18.28 %	11,000.00	12.90 %	12,100.00	30.11 %	

PS&E JOB NO : 17A019 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 009167 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL5029  
 HWY : SR 000,009  
 TITLE : SR9  
 GRIBBLE CREEK  
 FISH PASSAGE  
 17A019  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : SKAGIT

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 5 2017  
 AWARDED ON : Nov 20 2017

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
INTERWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC. 609 N HILL BLVD BURLINGTON WA 982334600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100408	KLB CONSTRUCTION, INC. 3405 - 121ST ST SW LYNNWOOD WA 98087-1549 MUKILTEO WA 982750158 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100310	TIGER CONSTRUCTION, LTD. 6280 EVERSON GOSHEN RD EVERSON WA 982479764 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100444

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING										
38	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING									
	0.3000	ACRE	8,000.0000	11,000.0000	37.50 %	10,165.0000	27.06 %	10,100.0000	26.25 %	
			2,400.00	3,300.00	900.00	3,049.50	649.50	3,030.00	630.00	
39	TOPSOIL TYPE A									
	0.0300	ACRE	65,000.0000	103,000.0000	58.46 %	95,000.0000	46.15 %	94,000.0000	44.62 %	
			1,950.00	3,090.00	1,140.00	2,850.00	900.00	2,820.00	870.00	
40	PSIPE DOUG FIR, 18" HT, #2 CONT.									
	20.0000	EACH	25.0000	9.0000	-64.00 %	7.9000	-68.40 %	8.3000	-66.80 %	
			500.00	180.00	-320.00	158.00	-342.00	166.00	-334.00	
41	PSIPE WESTERN RED CEDAR, 18" HT, #2 CONT.									
	57.0000	EACH	25.0000	9.0000	-64.00 %	7.9000	-68.40 %	8.3000	-66.80 %	
			1,425.00	513.00	-912.00	450.30	-974.70	473.10	-951.90	
42	PSIPE SITKA SPRUCE, 18" HT, #2 CONT.									
	42.0000	EACH	25.0000	9.0000	-64.00 %	7.9000	-68.40 %	8.3000	-66.80 %	
			1,050.00	378.00	-672.00	331.80	-718.20	348.60	-701.40	
43	PSIPE BIG LEAF MAPLE, #1 CONT.									
	56.0000	EACH	12.0000	9.0000	-25.00 %	7.9000	-34.17 %	8.3000	-30.83 %	
			672.00	504.00	-168.00	442.40	-229.60	464.80	-207.20	
44	PSIPE VINE MAPLE, #1 CONT.									
	262.0000	EACH	12.0000	9.0000	-25.00 %	7.9000	-34.17 %	8.3000	-30.83 %	
			3,144.00	2,358.00	-786.00	2,069.80	-1,074.20	2,174.60	-969.40	
45	PSIPE BLACK TWINBERRY, #1 CONT.									
	296.0000	EACH	12.0000	9.0000	-25.00 %	7.9000	-34.17 %	8.3000	-30.83 %	
			3,552.00	2,664.00	-888.00	2,338.40	-1,213.60	2,456.80	-1,095.20	
46	PSIPE INDIAN PLUM, #1 CONT.									
	42.0000	EACH	12.0000	9.0000	-25.00 %	7.9000	-34.17 %	8.3000	-30.83 %	
			504.00	378.00	-126.00	331.80	-172.20	348.60	-155.40	
47	PSIPE RED-OSIER DOGWOOD, #1 CONT.									
	344.0000	EACH	12.0000	9.0000	-25.00 %	7.9000	-34.17 %	8.3000	-30.83 %	
			4,128.00	3,096.00	-1,032.00	2,717.60	-1,410.40	2,855.20	-1,272.80	
48	PSIPE WESTERN SWORD FERN, #1 CONT.									
	693.0000	EACH	12.0000	9.0000	-25.00 %	7.9000	-34.17 %	8.3000	-30.83 %	
			8,316.00	6,237.00	-2,079.00	5,474.70	-2,841.30	5,751.90	-2,564.10	

PS&E JOB NO : 17A019 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 009167 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL5029  
 HWY : SR 000,009  
 TITLE : SR9  
 GRIBBLE CREEK  
 FISH PASSAGE  
 17A019  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : SKAGIT

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 5 2017  
 AWARDED ON : Nov 20 2017

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
INTERWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC. 609 N HILL BLVD BURLINGTON WA 982334600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100408	KLB CONSTRUCTION, INC. 3405 - 121ST ST SW LYNNWOOD WA 98087-1549 MUKILTEO WA 982750158 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100310	TIGER CONSTRUCTION, LTD. 6280 EVERSON GOSHEN RD EVERSON WA 982479764 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100444

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING										
49	PSIPE NOOKA ROSE, #1 CONT. 193.0000	EACH	12.0000 2,316.00	9.0000 1,737.00	-25.00 % -579.00	7.9000 1,524.70	-34.17 % -791.30	8.3000 1,601.90	-30.83 % -714.10	
50	PSIPE SALMONBERRY, #1 CONT. 191.0000	EACH	12.0000 2,292.00	9.0000 1,719.00	-25.00 % -573.00	7.9000 1,508.90	-34.17 % -783.10	8.3000 1,585.30	-30.83 % -706.70	
51	PSIPE THIMBLEBERRY, #1 CONT. 137.0000	EACH	12.0000 1,644.00	9.0000 1,233.00	-25.00 % -411.00	7.9000 1,082.30	-34.17 % -561.70	8.3000 1,137.10	-30.83 % -506.90	
52	PSIPE SNOWBERRY, #1 CONT. 253.0000	EACH	12.0000 3,036.00	9.0000 2,277.00	-25.00 % -759.00	7.9000 1,998.70	-34.17 % -1,037.30	8.3000 2,099.90	-30.83 % -936.10	
53	PSIPE SITKA WILLOW, LIVE STAKE 532.0000	EACH	4.0000 2,128.00	5.0000 2,660.00	25.00 % 532.00	4.4000 2,340.80	10.00 % 212.80	4.6000 2,447.20	15.00 % 319.20	
54	PSIPE PACIFIC NINEBARK, LIVE STAKE 104.0000	EACH	4.0000 416.00	5.0000 520.00	25.00 % 104.00	4.4000 457.60	10.00 % 41.60	4.6000 478.40	15.00 % 62.40	
55	PSIPE SLOUGH SEDGE, 10 CU IN PLUG 500.0000	EACH	4.0000 2,000.00	5.0000 2,500.00	25.00 % 500.00	4.4500 2,225.00	11.25 % 225.00	4.4000 2,200.00	10.00 % 200.00	
56	PSIPE SOFT RUSH, 10 CU IN PLUG 450.0000	EACH	4.0000 1,800.00	5.0000 2,250.00	25.00 % 450.00	4.4500 2,002.50	11.25 % 202.50	4.4000 1,980.00	10.00 % 180.00	
57	FASCINES 315.0000	L.F.	35.0000 11,025.00	35.0000 11,025.00	0.00 % 0.00	30.9500 9,749.25	-11.57 % -1,275.75	30.5000 9,607.50	-12.86 % -1,417.50	
58	WEED AND PEST CONTROL EST.		5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00 %	5,000.00	0.00 %	5,000.00	0.00 %	
59	SOIL AMENDMENT 1.0000	ACRE	22,000.0000 22,000.00	15,000.0000 15,000.00	-31.82 % -7,000.00	16,000.0000 16,000.00	-27.27 % -6,000.00	16,200.0000 16,200.00	-26.36 % -5,800.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 17A019 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 009167 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL5029  
 HWY : SR 000,009  
 TITLE : SR9  
 GRIBBLE CREEK  
 FISH PASSAGE  
 17A019  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : SKAGIT

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 5 2017  
 AWARDED ON : Nov 20 2017

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
INTERWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC. 609 N HILL BLVD BURLINGTON WA 982334600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100408	KLB CONSTRUCTION, INC. 3405 - 121ST ST SW LYNNWOOD WA 98087-1549 MUKILTEO WA 982750158 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100310	TIGER CONSTRUCTION, LTD. 6280 EVERSON GOSHEN RD EVERSON WA 982479764 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100444

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING										
60	BARK OR WOOD CHIP MULCH									
	1.0900	ACRE	20,000.0000	12,000.0000	-40.00 %	11,400.0000	-43.00 %	11,300.0000	-43.50 %	
			21,800.00	13,080.00	-8,720.00	12,426.00	-9,374.00	12,317.00	-9,483.00	
61	BRUSH PILE									
	26.0000	EACH	75.0000	600.0000	700.00 %	475.0000	533.33 %	180.0000	140.00 %	
			1,950.00	15,600.00	13,650.00	12,350.00	10,400.00	4,680.00	2,730.00	
62	HERBICIDE APPLICATIONS PRIOR TO CLEARING									
		L.S.			-20.00 %		-28.00 %		-24.40 %	
			5,000.00	4,000.00	-1,000.00	3,600.00	-1,400.00	3,780.00	-1,220.00	
63	SOIL DECOMPACTION									
	0.5000	ACRE	10,000.0000	12,000.0000	20.00 %	9,500.0000	-5.00 %	8,820.0000	-11.80 %	
			5,000.00	6,000.00	1,000.00	4,750.00	-250.00	4,410.00	-590.00	
64	BIODEGRADABLE EROSION CONTROL BLANKET									
	600.0000	S.Y.	5.0000	4.0000	-20.00 %	4.0000	-20.00 %	4.0000	-20.00 %	
			3,000.00	2,400.00	-600.00	2,400.00	-600.00	2,400.00	-600.00	
65	TEMPORARY DEWATERING PLAN									
		L.S.			400.00 %		400.00 %		1,080.00 %	
			1,000.00	5,000.00	4,000.00	5,000.00	4,000.00	11,800.00	10,800.00	
66	TEMPORARY DEWATERING SYSTEM									
		L.S.			477.78 %		577.78 %		1,680.00 %	
			4,500.00	26,000.00	21,500.00	30,500.00	26,000.00	80,100.00	75,600.00	
TRAFFIC										
67	BOX CULVERT GUARDRAIL STEEL POST TYPE 1									
	4.0000	EACH	1,050.0000	1,300.0000	23.81 %	1,330.0000	26.67 %	550.0000	-47.62 %	
			4,200.00	5,200.00	1,000.00	5,320.00	1,120.00	2,200.00	-2,000.00	
68	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 - 9 FT. LONG POST									
	37.5000	L.F.	33.0000	65.0000	96.97 %	55.0000	66.67 %	94.0000	184.85 %	
			1,237.50	2,437.50	1,200.00	2,062.50	825.00	3,525.00	2,287.50	
69	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 NON-FLARED TERMINAL									
	2.0000	EACH	3,000.0000	4,000.0000	33.33 %	4,130.0000	37.67 %	3,530.0000	17.67 %	
			6,000.00	8,000.00	2,000.00	8,260.00	2,260.00	7,060.00	1,060.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 17A019 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 009167 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL5029  
 HWY : SR 000,009  
 TITLE : SR9  
 GRIBBLE CREEK  
 FISH PASSAGE  
 17A019  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : SKAGIT

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 5 2017  
 AWARDED ON : Nov 20 2017

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
INTERWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC. 609 N HILL BLVD BURLINGTON WA 982334600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100408	KLB CONSTRUCTION, INC. 3405 - 121ST ST SW LYNNWOOD WA 98087-1549 MUKILTEO WA 982750158 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100310	TIGER CONSTRUCTION, LTD. 6280 EVERSON GOSHEN RD EVERSON WA 982479764 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100444

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
70	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 37.5000	L.F.	55.0000 2,062.50	50.0000 1,875.00	-9.09 % -187.50	55.0000 2,062.50	0.00 % 0.00	82.5000 3,093.75	50.00 % 1,031.25	
71	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST 2.0000	EACH	83.0000 166.00	500.0000 1,000.00	502.41 % 834.00	41.5000 83.00	-50.00 % -83.00	44.0000 88.00	-46.99 % -78.00	
72	PAINT LINE 450.0000	L.F.	1.5000 675.00	5.0000 2,250.00	233.33 % 1,575.00	5.0000 2,250.00	233.33 % 1,575.00	3.3000 1,485.00	120.00 % 810.00	
73	PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING 2.0000	EACH	75.0000 150.00	280.0000 560.00	273.33 % 410.00	290.0000 580.00	286.67 % 430.00	385.0000 770.00	413.33 % 620.00	
74	CENTERLINE RUMBLE STRIP 0.0300	MI.	25,000.0000 750.00	17,000.0000 510.00	-32.00 % -240.00	16,000.0000 480.00	-36.00 % -270.00	165,400.0000 4,962.00	561.60 % 4,212.00	
75	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2 0.0200	HUND	245.0000 4.90	12,000.0000 240.00	4,797.96 % 235.10	11,150.0000 223.00	4,451.02 % 218.10	1,050.0000 21.00	328.57 % 16.10	
76	PERMANENT SIGNING	L.S.	1,280.00	17,000.00	1,228.13 %	7,500.00	485.94 %	1,080.00	-15.63 %	
77	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-SHORT DURATION 450.0000	L.F.	1.1000 495.00	2.0000 900.00	81.82 % 405.00	4.0000 1,800.00	263.64 % 1,305.00	3.3000 1,485.00	200.00 % 990.00	
78	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.	70,000.00	85,000.00	21.43 %	33,500.00	-52.14 %	175,700.00	151.00 %	
OTHER ITEMS										
79	INCENTIVE EARLY COMPL.	EST.	60,000.00	60,000.00	0.00 %	60,000.00	0.00 %	60,000.00	0.00 %	



PS&E JOB NO : 17A019 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 009167 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL5029  
 HWY : SR 000,009  
 TITLE : SR9  
 GRIBBLE CREEK  
 FISH PASSAGE  
 17A019  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : SKAGIT

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 5 2017  
 AWARDED ON : Nov 20 2017

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
INTERWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC. 609 N HILL BLVD BURLINGTON WA 982334600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100408	KLB CONSTRUCTION, INC. 3405 - 121ST ST SW LYNNWOOD WA 98087-1549 MUKILTEO WA 982750158 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100310	TIGER CONSTRUCTION, LTD. 6280 EVERSON GOSHEN RD EVERSON WA 982479764 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100444

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
OTHER ITEMS										
80	TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE	L.S.		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			5,000.00	0.00	5,000.00	0.00	5,000.00	0.00	5,000.00	0.00
81	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL 26.0000	C.Y.	150.0000	-85.33 %	22.0000	-60.00 %	60.0000	-60.00 %	27.5000	-81.67 %
			3,900.00	-3,328.00	572.00	-2,340.00	1,560.00	-2,340.00	715.00	-3,185.00
82	GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR PIPE ZONE BEDDING 80.0000	C.Y.	39.0000	66.67 %	65.0000	-10.26 %	35.0000	-10.26 %	53.5000	37.18 %
			3,120.00	2,080.00	5,200.00	-320.00	2,800.00	-320.00	4,280.00	1,160.00
83	COMMERCIAL CONCRETE 7.6000	C.Y.	400.0000	18.75 %	475.0000	-62.50 %	150.0000	-62.50 %	125.0000	-68.75 %
			3,040.00	570.00	3,610.00	-1,900.00	1,140.00	-1,900.00	950.00	-2,090.00
84	STRUCTURE SURVEYING	L.S.		350.00 %		-16.67 %		-16.67 %		43.00 %
			3,000.00	10,500.00	13,500.00	-500.00	2,500.00	-500.00	4,290.00	1,290.00
85	ROADWAY SURVEYING	L.S.		166,566.67 %		383,233.33 %		383,233.33 %		403,233.33 %
			3.00	4,997.00	5,000.00	11,497.00	11,500.00	11,497.00	12,100.00	12,097.00
86	DOUBLE 14 FT. CHAIN LINK GATE 2.0000	EACH	1,500.0000	-33.33 %	1,000.0000	6.67 %	1,600.0000	6.67 %	1,130.0000	-24.67 %
			3,000.00	-1,000.00	2,000.00	200.00	3,200.00	200.00	2,260.00	-740.00
87	WIRE FENCE TYPE 2 640.0000	L.F.	13.0000	-46.15 %	7.0000	-32.69 %	8.7500	-32.69 %	7.2000	-44.62 %
			8,320.00	-3,840.00	4,480.00	-2,720.00	5,600.00	-2,720.00	4,608.00	-3,712.00
88	FORCE ACCOUNT - ADDITIONAL STREAMBED GRADING EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			4,000.00		4,000.00		4,000.00		4,000.00	
89	RELOCATE GATE	L.S.		20.00 %		-80.00 %		-80.00 %		-58.40 %
			2,500.00	500.00	3,000.00	-2,000.00	500.00	-2,000.00	1,040.00	-1,460.00
90	ROADSIDE CLEANUP EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			15,000.00		15,000.00		15,000.00		15,000.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 17A019 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 009167 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL5029  
 HWY : SR 000,009  
 TITLE : SR9  
 GRIBBLE CREEK  
 FISH PASSAGE  
 17A019  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : SKAGIT

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 5 2017  
 AWARDED ON : Nov 20 2017

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
INTERWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC. 609 N HILL BLVD BURLINGTON WA 982334600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100408	KLB CONSTRUCTION, INC. 3405 - 121ST ST SW LYNNWOOD WA 98087-1549 MUKILTEO WA 982750158 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100310	TIGER CONSTRUCTION, LTD. 6280 EVERSON GOSHEN RD EVERSON WA 982479764 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100444

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
OTHER ITEMS									
91	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE								
	EST.		1.00	0.00 %	1.00	0.00 %	1.00	0.00 %	
92	MINOR CHANGE								
	CALC		-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	
93	AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT								
	CALC		-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	
94	SPCC PLAN								
	L.S.		800.00	-68.75 %	2,000.00	150.00 %	1,690.00	111.25 %	
95	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR SOIL STABILIZATION								
	380.0000 S.Y.		4.0000	-50.00 %	4.0000	0.00 %	1.7000	-57.50 %	
			1,520.00	-760.00	1,520.00	0.00	646.00	-874.00	
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$1,750,499.90	-7.67%	\$1,662,355.15	-5.04%	\$1,798,866.35	2.76%	
BASE TOTAL			\$1,750,499.90	-7.67%	\$1,662,355.15	-5.04%	\$1,798,866.35	2.76%	

PS&E JOB NO : 17A019 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 009167 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL5029  
 HWY : SR 000,009  
 TITLE : SR9  
 GRIBBLE CREEK  
 FISH PASSAGE  
 17A019  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : SKAGIT

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 5 2017  
 AWARDED ON : Nov 20 2017

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
COLACURCIO BROTHERS, INC. 3287 "H" STREET RD BLAINE WA 982309206 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100404	MARSHBANK CONSTRUCTION, INC. 3304 OLD HARTFORD RD 98258-8699 LAKE STEVENS WA 982580097 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100035	A-1 LANDSCAPING AND CONSTRUCT 20607 STATE ROUTE 9 SE SNOHOMISH WA 982968316 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100388

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION									
		L.S.			27.76 %			15.33 %		11.56 %
			144,800.00	185,000.00	40,200.00	167,000.00	22,200.00	161,540.00	16,740.00	
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING									
	1.2000	ACRE	2,975.0000	50,000.0000	1,580.67 %	15,500.0000	421.01 %	7,800.0000	162.18 %	
			3,570.00	60,000.00	56,430.00	18,600.00	15,030.00	9,360.00	5,790.00	
3	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS									
		L.S.			-90.67 %			-96.33 %		-77.33 %
			150,000.00	14,000.00	-136,000.00	5,500.00	-144,500.00	34,000.00	-116,000.00	
4	SELECTIVE CLEARING, GRUBBING AND PRUNING									
		EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %
			2,100.00	2,100.00		2,100.00		2,100.00		
5	REMOVING WIRE FENCE									
	360.0000	L.F.	10.0000	4.0000	-60.00 %	3.0000	-70.00 %	8.0000	-20.00 %	
			3,600.00	1,440.00	-2,160.00	1,080.00	-2,520.00	2,880.00	-720.00	
GRADING										
6	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL									
	840.0000	C.Y.	20.0000	27.2000	36.00 %	32.0000	60.00 %	70.0000	250.00 %	
			16,800.00	22,848.00	6,048.00	26,880.00	10,080.00	58,800.00	42,000.00	
7	GRAVEL BORROW INCL. HAUL									
	4630.0000	TON	18.0000	17.0000	-5.56 %	15.0000	-16.67 %	35.0000	94.44 %	
			83,340.00	78,710.00	-4,630.00	69,450.00	-13,890.00	162,050.00	78,710.00	
8	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION									
	2880.0000	C.Y.	5.0000	11.0000	120.00 %	4.0000	-20.00 %	1.0000	-80.00 %	
			14,400.00	31,680.00	17,280.00	11,520.00	-2,880.00	2,880.00	-11,520.00	
DRAINAGE										
9	CHANNEL EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL									
	3610.0000	C.Y.	21.0000	36.3000	72.86 %	37.5000	78.57 %	35.0000	66.67 %	
			75,810.00	131,043.00	55,233.00	135,375.00	59,565.00	126,350.00	50,540.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 17A019 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 009167 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL5029  
 HWY : SR 000,009  
 TITLE : SR9  
 GRIBBLE CREEK  
 FISH PASSAGE  
 17A019  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : SKAGIT

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 5 2017  
 AWARDED ON : Nov 20 2017

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
COLACURCIO BROTHERS, INC. 3287 "H" STREET RD 98258-8699 BLAINE WA 982309206 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100404	MARSHBANK CONSTRUCTION, INC. 3304 OLD HARTFORD RD 98258-8699 LAKE STEVENS WA 982580097 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100035	A-1 LANDSCAPING AND CONSTRUCT 20607 STATE ROUTE 9 SE SNOHOMISH WA 982968316 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100388

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
DRAINAGE										
10	STREAMBED SEDIMENT									
	820.0000	TON	23.0000	58.0000	152.17 %	41.0000	78.26 %	85.0000	269.57 %	
			18,860.00	47,560.00	28,700.00	33,620.00	14,760.00	69,700.00	50,840.00	
11	STREAMBED COBBLES 12 IN.									
	1350.0000	TON	30.0000	58.0000	93.33 %	49.5000	65.00 %	95.0000	216.67 %	
			40,500.00	78,300.00	37,800.00	66,825.00	26,325.00	128,250.00	87,750.00	
12	STREAMBED BOULDER ONE MAN									
	340.0000	TON	40.0000	124.0000	210.00 %	90.0000	125.00 %	110.0000	175.00 %	
			13,600.00	42,160.00	28,560.00	30,600.00	17,000.00	37,400.00	23,800.00	
13	LARGE WOODY MATERIAL (LWM) TYPE A									
	4.0000	EACH	2,500.0000	1,050.0000	-58.00 %	2,600.0000	4.00 %	3,800.0000	52.00 %	
			10,000.00	4,200.00	-5,800.00	10,400.00	400.00	15,200.00	5,200.00	
14	LARGE WOODY MATERIAL (LWM) TYPE B									
	6.0000	EACH	2,500.0000	2,100.0000	-16.00 %	3,900.0000	56.00 %	3,500.0000	40.00 %	
			15,000.00	12,600.00	-2,400.00	23,400.00	8,400.00	21,000.00	6,000.00	
15	LARGE WOODY MATERIAL (LWM) TYPE C									
	6.0000	EACH	2,500.0000	2,100.0000	-16.00 %	5,300.0000	112.00 %	3,900.0000	56.00 %	
			15,000.00	12,600.00	-2,400.00	31,800.00	16,800.00	23,400.00	8,400.00	
16	LARGE WOODY MATERIAL (LWM) TYPE D									
	2.0000	EACH	2,500.0000	1,050.0000	-58.00 %	2,000.0000	-20.00 %	3,900.0000	56.00 %	
			5,000.00	2,100.00	-2,900.00	4,000.00	-1,000.00	7,800.00	2,800.00	
17	LARGE WOODY MATERIAL (LWM) TYPE E									
	2.0000	EACH	2,500.0000	1,980.0000	-20.80 %	4,500.0000	80.00 %	3,900.0000	56.00 %	
			5,000.00	3,960.00	-1,040.00	9,000.00	4,000.00	7,800.00	2,800.00	
18	LARGE WOODY MATERIAL (LWM) TYPE F									
	1.0000	EACH	2,500.0000	3,200.0000	28.00 %	5,300.0000	112.00 %	4,500.0000	80.00 %	
			2,500.00	3,200.00	700.00	5,300.00	2,800.00	4,500.00	2,000.00	
19	PRECAST REINF. CONC. SPLIT BOX CULVERT NO. 1									
		L.S.			28.21 %		7.69 %		15.38 %	
			390,000.00	500,000.00	110,000.00	420,000.00	30,000.00	450,000.00	60,000.00	
20	TEMPORARY STREAM DIVERSION									
		L.S.			16.67 %		-33.33 %		226.67 %	
			30,000.00	35,000.00	5,000.00	20,000.00	-10,000.00	98,000.00	68,000.00	



PS&E JOB NO : 17A019 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 009167 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL5029  
 HWY : SR 000,009  
 TITLE : SR9  
 GRIBBLE CREEK  
 FISH PASSAGE  
 17A019  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : SKAGIT

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 5 2017  
 AWARDED ON : Nov 20 2017

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
COLACURCIO BROTHERS, INC. 3287 "H" STREET RD BLAINE WA 982309206 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100404	MARSHBANK CONSTRUCTION, INC. 3304 OLD HARTFORD RD 98258-8699 LAKE STEVENS WA 982580097 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100035	A-1 LANDSCAPING AND CONSTRUCT 20607 STATE ROUTE 9 SE SNOHOMISH WA 982968316 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100388

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
SURFACING										
29	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE									
	50.0000	TON	40.0000	52.0000	30.00 %	43.0000	7.50 %	80.0000	100.00 %	
			2,000.00	2,600.00	600.00	2,150.00	150.00	4,000.00	2,000.00	
HOT MIX ASPHALT										
30	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT									
	430.0000	S.Y.	45.0000	34.0000	-24.44 %	12.5000	-72.22 %	16.0000	-64.44 %	
			19,350.00	14,620.00	-4,730.00	5,375.00	-13,975.00	6,880.00	-12,470.00	
31	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22									
	250.0000	TON	150.0000	170.0000	13.33 %	160.0000	6.67 %	155.0000	3.33 %	
			37,500.00	42,500.00	5,000.00	40,000.00	2,500.00	38,750.00	1,250.00	
32	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			1,125.00	1,125.00		1,125.00		1,125.00		
33	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			750.00	750.00		750.00		750.00		
34	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			602.00	602.00		602.00		602.00		
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING										
35	COMPOST BLANKET									
	770.0000	S.Y.	7.0000	3.0000	-57.14 %	3.5000	-50.00 %	12.0000	71.43 %	
			5,390.00	2,310.00	-3,080.00	2,695.00	-2,695.00	9,240.00	3,850.00	
36	COMPOST SOCK									
	2467.0000	L.F.	16.0000	8.0000	-50.00 %	6.0000	-62.50 %	11.0000	-31.25 %	
			39,472.00	19,736.00	-19,736.00	14,802.00	-24,670.00	27,137.00	-12,335.00	
37	EROSION CONTROL AND WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION									
		L.S.			-8.60 %		88.17 %		-59.14 %	
			9,300.00	8,500.00	-800.00	17,500.00	8,200.00	3,800.00	-5,500.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 17A019 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 009167 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL5029  
 HWY : SR 000,009  
 TITLE : SR9  
 GRIBBLE CREEK  
 FISH PASSAGE  
 17A019  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : SKAGIT

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 5 2017  
 AWARDED ON : Nov 20 2017

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
COLACURCIO BROTHERS, INC. 3287 "H" STREET RD BLAINE WA 982309206 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100404	MARSHBANK CONSTRUCTION, INC. 3304 OLD HARTFORD RD 98258-8699 LAKE STEVENS WA 982580097 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100035	A-1 LANDSCAPING AND CONSTRUCT 20607 STATE ROUTE 9 SE SNOHOMISH WA 982968316 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100388

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING										
38	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING									
	0.3000	ACRE	8,000.0000	10,600.0000	32.50 %	12,900.0000	61.25 %	6,000.0000	-25.00 %	
			2,400.00	3,180.00	780.00	3,870.00	1,470.00	1,800.00	-600.00	
39	TOPSOIL TYPE A									
	0.0300	ACRE	65,000.0000	93,000.0000	43.08 %	106,000.0000	63.08 %	44,000.0000	-32.31 %	
			1,950.00	2,790.00	840.00	3,180.00	1,230.00	1,320.00	-630.00	
40	PSIPE DOUG FIR, 18" HT, #2 CONT.									
	20.0000	EACH	25.0000	8.5000	-66.00 %	19.0000	-24.00 %	28.0000	12.00 %	
			500.00	170.00	-330.00	380.00	-120.00	560.00	60.00	
41	PSIPE WESTERN RED CEDAR, 18" HT, #2 CONT.									
	57.0000	EACH	25.0000	8.5000	-66.00 %	19.0000	-24.00 %	24.0000	-4.00 %	
			1,425.00	484.50	-940.50	1,083.00	-342.00	1,368.00	-57.00	
42	PSIPE SITKA SPRUCE, 18" HT, #2 CONT.									
	42.0000	EACH	25.0000	8.5000	-66.00 %	19.0000	-24.00 %	28.0000	12.00 %	
			1,050.00	357.00	-693.00	798.00	-252.00	1,176.00	126.00	
43	PSIPE BIG LEAF MAPLE, #1 CONT.									
	56.0000	EACH	12.0000	8.5000	-29.17 %	13.0000	8.33 %	18.0000	50.00 %	
			672.00	476.00	-196.00	728.00	56.00	1,008.00	336.00	
44	PSIPE VINE MAPLE, #1 CONT.									
	262.0000	EACH	12.0000	8.5000	-29.17 %	13.0000	8.33 %	18.0000	50.00 %	
			3,144.00	2,227.00	-917.00	3,406.00	262.00	4,716.00	1,572.00	
45	PSIPE BLACK TWINBERRY, #1 CONT.									
	296.0000	EACH	12.0000	8.5000	-29.17 %	13.0000	8.33 %	18.0000	50.00 %	
			3,552.00	2,516.00	-1,036.00	3,848.00	296.00	5,328.00	1,776.00	
46	PSIPE INDIAN PLUM, #1 CONT.									
	42.0000	EACH	12.0000	8.5000	-29.17 %	13.0000	8.33 %	18.0000	50.00 %	
			504.00	357.00	-147.00	546.00	42.00	756.00	252.00	
47	PSIPE RED-OSIER DOGWOOD, #1 CONT.									
	344.0000	EACH	12.0000	8.5000	-29.17 %	13.0000	8.33 %	18.0000	50.00 %	
			4,128.00	2,924.00	-1,204.00	4,472.00	344.00	6,192.00	2,064.00	
48	PSIPE WESTERN SWORD FERN, #1 CONT.									
	693.0000	EACH	12.0000	8.5000	-29.17 %	13.0000	8.33 %	18.0000	50.00 %	
			8,316.00	5,890.50	-2,425.50	9,009.00	693.00	12,474.00	4,158.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 17A019 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 009167 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL5029  
 HWY : SR 000,009  
 TITLE : SR9  
 GRIBBLE CREEK  
 FISH PASSAGE  
 17A019  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : SKAGIT

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 5 2017  
 AWARDED ON : Nov 20 2017  
 ----- 4TH BIDDER ----- 5TH BIDDER ----- 6TH BIDDER -----  
 COLACURCIO BROTHERS, INC. MARSHBANK CONSTRUCTION, INC. A-1 LANDSCAPING AND CONSTRUCT  
 3287 "H" STREET RD 3304 OLD HARTFORD RD 20607 STATE ROUTE 9 SE  
 98258-8699  
 BLAINE WA 982309206 LAKE STEVENS WA 982580097 SNOHOMISH WA 982968316  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100404 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100035 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100388

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	4TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	5TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	6TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING													
49	PSIPE NOOKA ROSE, #1 CONT.												
	193.0000	EACH	12.0000	8.5000	-29.17 %	13.0000	8.33 %	18.0000	50.00 %				
			2,316.00	1,640.50	-675.50	2,509.00	193.00	3,474.00	1,158.00				
50	PSIPE SALMONBERRY, #1 CONT.												
	191.0000	EACH	12.0000	8.5000	-29.17 %	13.0000	8.33 %	18.0000	50.00 %				
			2,292.00	1,623.50	-668.50	2,483.00	191.00	3,438.00	1,146.00				
51	PSIPE THIMBLEBERRY, #1 CONT.												
	137.0000	EACH	12.0000	8.5000	-29.17 %	13.0000	8.33 %	18.0000	50.00 %				
			1,644.00	1,164.50	-479.50	1,781.00	137.00	2,466.00	822.00				
52	PSIPE SNOWBERRY, #1 CONT.												
	253.0000	EACH	12.0000	8.5000	-29.17 %	13.0000	8.33 %	18.0000	50.00 %				
			3,036.00	2,150.50	-885.50	3,289.00	253.00	4,554.00	1,518.00				
53	PSIPE SITKA WILLOW, LIVE STAKE												
	532.0000	EACH	4.0000	4.8000	20.00 %	3.5000	-12.50 %	18.0000	350.00 %				
			2,128.00	2,553.60	425.60	1,862.00	-266.00	9,576.00	7,448.00				
54	PSIPE PACIFIC NINEBARK, LIVE STAKE												
	104.0000	EACH	4.0000	4.8000	20.00 %	3.5000	-12.50 %	5.0000	25.00 %				
			416.00	499.20	83.20	364.00	-52.00	520.00	104.00				
55	PSIPE SLOUGH SEDGE, 10 CU IN PLUG												
	500.0000	EACH	4.0000	4.5000	12.50 %	2.5000	-37.50 %	6.0000	50.00 %				
			2,000.00	2,250.00	250.00	1,250.00	-750.00	3,000.00	1,000.00				
56	PSIPE SOFT RUSH, 10 CU IN PLUG												
	450.0000	EACH	4.0000	4.5000	12.50 %	2.5000	-37.50 %	6.0000	50.00 %				
			1,800.00	2,025.00	225.00	1,125.00	-675.00	2,700.00	900.00				
57	FASCINES												
	315.0000	L.F.	35.0000	31.0000	-11.43 %	30.0000	-14.29 %	95.0000	171.43 %				
			11,025.00	9,765.00	-1,260.00	9,450.00	-1,575.00	29,925.00	18,900.00				
58	WEED AND PEST CONTROL												
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %				
			5,000.00	5,000.00		5,000.00		5,000.00					
59	SOIL AMENDMENT												
	1.0000	ACRE	22,000.0000	16,500.0000	-25.00 %	17,000.0000	-22.73 %	35,000.0000	59.09 %				
			22,000.00	16,500.00	-5,500.00	17,000.00	-5,000.00	35,000.00	13,000.00				



PS&E JOB NO : 17A019 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 009167 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL5029  
 HWY : SR 000,009  
 TITLE : SR9  
 GRIBBLE CREEK  
 FISH PASSAGE  
 17A019  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : SKAGIT

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 5 2017  
 AWARDED ON : Nov 20 2017  
 A-1 LANDSCAPING AND CONSTRUCT  
 20607 STATE ROUTE 9 SE  
 SNOHOMISH WA 982968316  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100388

----- 4TH BIDDER -----  
 COLACURCIO BROTHERS, INC.  
 3287 "H" STREET RD  
 98258-8699  
 BLAINE WA 982309206  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100404

----- 5TH BIDDER -----  
 MARSHBANK CONSTRUCTION, INC.  
 3304 OLD HARTFORD RD  
 98258-8699  
 LAKE STEVENS WA 982580097  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100035

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING										
60	BARK OR WOOD CHIP MULCH									
	1.0900	ACRE	20,000.0000	11,000.0000	-45.00 %	18,000.0000	-10.00 %	36,000.0000	80.00 %	
			21,800.00	11,990.00	-9,810.00	19,620.00	-2,180.00	39,240.00	17,440.00	
61	BRUSH PILE									
	26.0000	EACH	75.0000	900.0000	1,100.00 %	600.0000	700.00 %	450.0000	500.00 %	
			1,950.00	23,400.00	21,450.00	15,600.00	13,650.00	11,700.00	9,750.00	
62	HERBICIDE APPLICATIONS PRIOR TO CLEARING									
		L.S.			-20.00 %		-50.00 %		33.60 %	
			5,000.00	4,000.00	-1,000.00	2,500.00	-2,500.00	6,680.00	1,680.00	
63	SOIL DECOMPACTION									
	0.5000	ACRE	10,000.0000	6,500.0000	-35.00 %	5,500.0000	-45.00 %	39,000.0000	290.00 %	
			5,000.00	3,250.00	-1,750.00	2,750.00	-2,250.00	19,500.00	14,500.00	
64	BIODEGRADABLE EROSION CONTROL BLANKET									
	600.0000	S.Y.	5.0000	4.0000	-20.00 %	5.0000	0.00 %	4.0000	-20.00 %	
			3,000.00	2,400.00	-600.00	3,000.00	0.00	2,400.00	-600.00	
65	TEMPORARY DEWATERING PLAN									
		L.S.			200.00 %		-10.00 %		554.00 %	
			1,000.00	3,000.00	2,000.00	900.00	-100.00	6,540.00	5,540.00	
66	TEMPORARY DEWATERING SYSTEM									
		L.S.			1,011.11 %		900.00 %		2,077.78 %	
			4,500.00	50,000.00	45,500.00	45,000.00	40,500.00	98,000.00	93,500.00	
TRAFFIC										
67	BOX CULVERT GUARDRAIL STEEL POST TYPE 1									
	4.0000	EACH	1,050.0000	560.0000	-46.67 %	540.0000	-48.57 %	680.0000	-35.24 %	
			4,200.00	2,240.00	-1,960.00	2,160.00	-2,040.00	2,720.00	-1,480.00	
68	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 - 9 FT. LONG POST									
	37.5000	L.F.	33.0000	95.0000	187.88 %	91.0000	175.76 %	220.0000	566.67 %	
			1,237.50	3,562.50	2,325.00	3,412.50	2,175.00	8,250.00	7,012.50	
69	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 NON-FLARED TERMINAL									
	2.0000	EACH	3,000.0000	3,500.0000	16.67 %	3,500.0000	16.67 %	450.0000	-85.00 %	
			6,000.00	7,000.00	1,000.00	7,000.00	1,000.00	900.00	-5,100.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 17A019 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 009167 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL5029  
 HWY : SR 000,009  
 TITLE : SR9  
 GRIBBLE CREEK  
 FISH PASSAGE  
 17A019  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : SKAGIT

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 5 2017  
 AWARDED ON : Nov 20 2017

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
COLACURCIO BROTHERS, INC. 3287 "H" STREET RD BLAINE WA 982309206 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100404	MARSHBANK CONSTRUCTION, INC. 3304 OLD HARTFORD RD 98258-8699 LAKE STEVENS WA 982580097 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100035	A-1 LANDSCAPING AND CONSTRUCT 20607 STATE ROUTE 9 SE SNOHOMISH WA 982968316 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100388

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
70	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 37.5000	L.F.	55.0000 2,062.50	84.0000 3,150.00	52.73 % 1,087.50	80.0000 3,000.00	45.45 % 937.50	70.0000 2,625.00	27.27 % 562.50	
71	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST 2.0000	EACH	83.0000 166.00	95.0000 190.00	14.46 % 24.00	54.0000 108.00	-34.94 % -58.00	550.0000 1,100.00	562.65 % 934.00	
72	PAINT LINE 450.0000	L.F.	1.5000 675.00	5.0000 2,250.00	233.33 % 1,575.00	5.0000 2,250.00	233.33 % 1,575.00	8.0000 3,600.00	433.33 % 2,925.00	
73	PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING 2.0000	EACH	75.0000 150.00	280.0000 560.00	273.33 % 410.00	300.0000 600.00	300.00 % 450.00	250.0000 500.00	233.33 % 350.00	
74	CENTERLINE RUMBLE STRIP 0.0300	MI.	25,000.0000 750.00	168,000.0000 5,040.00	572.00 % 4,290.00	16,000.0000 480.00	-36.00 % -270.00	80,000.0000 2,400.00	220.00 % 1,650.00	
75	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2 0.0200	HUND	245.0000 4.90	11,000.0000 220.00	4,389.80 % 215.10	11,000.0000 220.00	4,389.80 % 215.10	50,000.0000 1,000.00	20,308.16 % 995.10	
76	PERMANENT SIGNING L.S.		1,280.00	4,200.00	228.13 %	1,500.00	17.19 %	6,800.00	431.25 %	
77	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-SHORT DURATION 450.0000	L.F.	1.1000 495.00	2.3000 1,035.00	109.09 % 540.00	3.0000 1,350.00	172.73 % 855.00	2.0000 900.00	81.82 % 405.00	
78	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL L.S.		70,000.00	100,000.00	42.86 %	190,000.00	171.43 %	187,000.00	167.14 %	
OTHER ITEMS										
79	INCENTIVE EARLY COMPL. EST.		60,000.00	60,000.00	0.00 %	60,000.00	0.00 %	60,000.00	0.00 %	

PS&E JOB NO : 17A019 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 009167 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL5029  
 HWY : SR 000,009  
 TITLE : SR9  
 GRIBBLE CREEK  
 FISH PASSAGE  
 17A019  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : SKAGIT

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 5 2017  
 AWARDED ON : Nov 20 2017

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
COLACURCIO BROTHERS, INC. 3287 "H" STREET RD 98258-8699 BLAINE WA 982309206 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100404	MARSHBANK CONSTRUCTION, INC. 3304 OLD HARTFORD RD 98258-8699 LAKE STEVENS WA 982580097 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100035	A-1 LANDSCAPING AND CONSTRUCT 20607 STATE ROUTE 9 SE SNOHOMISH WA 982968316 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100388

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
OTHER ITEMS										
80	TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE	L.S.			20.00 %			0.00 %		56.00 %
			5,000.00	6,000.00	1,000.00	5,000.00	0.00	7,800.00	2,800.00	
81	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL 26.0000	C.Y.	150.0000	135.0000	-10.00 %	20.0000	-86.67 %	95.0000	-36.67 %	
			3,900.00	3,510.00	-390.00	520.00	-3,380.00	2,470.00	-1,430.00	
82	GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR PIPE ZONE BEDDING 80.0000	C.Y.	39.0000	70.0000	79.49 %	115.0000	194.87 %	70.0000	79.49 %	
			3,120.00	5,600.00	2,480.00	9,200.00	6,080.00	5,600.00	2,480.00	
83	COMMERCIAL CONCRETE 7.6000	C.Y.	400.0000	1,000.0000	150.00 %	600.0000	50.00 %	800.0000	100.00 %	
			3,040.00	7,600.00	4,560.00	4,560.00	1,520.00	6,080.00	3,040.00	
84	STRUCTURE SURVEYING	L.S.			100.00 %		40.00 %		116.67 %	
			3,000.00	6,000.00	3,000.00	4,200.00	1,200.00	6,500.00	3,500.00	
85	ROADWAY SURVEYING	L.S.			499,900.00 %		399,900.00 %		399,900.00 %	
			3.00	15,000.00	14,997.00	12,000.00	11,997.00	12,000.00	11,997.00	
86	DOUBLE 14 FT. CHAIN LINK GATE 2.0000	EACH	1,500.0000	1,200.0000	-20.00 %	1,400.0000	-6.67 %	5,500.0000	266.67 %	
			3,000.00	2,400.00	-600.00	2,800.00	-200.00	11,000.00	8,000.00	
87	WIRE FENCE TYPE 2 640.0000	L.F.	13.0000	7.5000	-42.31 %	9.0000	-30.77 %	38.0000	192.31 %	
			8,320.00	4,800.00	-3,520.00	5,760.00	-2,560.00	24,320.00	16,000.00	
88	FORCE ACCOUNT - ADDITIONAL STREAMBED GRADING EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			4,000.00	4,000.00		4,000.00		4,000.00		
89	RELOCATE GATE	L.S.			20.00 %		-40.00 %		80.00 %	
			2,500.00	3,000.00	500.00	1,500.00	-1,000.00	4,500.00	2,000.00	
90	ROADSIDE CLEANUP EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			15,000.00	15,000.00		15,000.00		15,000.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 17A019 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 009167 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL5029  
 HWY : SR 000,009  
 TITLE : SR9  
 GRIBBLE CREEK  
 FISH PASSAGE  
 17A019  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : SKAGIT

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 5 2017  
 AWARDED ON : Nov 20 2017

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
COLACURCIO BROTHERS, INC. 3287 "H" STREET RD 98258-8699	MARSHBANK CONSTRUCTION, INC. 3304 OLD HARTFORD RD 98258-8699	A-1 LANDSCAPING AND CONSTRUCT 20607 STATE ROUTE 9 SE
BLAINE WA 982309206 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100404	LAKE STEVENS WA 982580097 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100035	SNOHOMISH WA 982968316 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100388

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		
OTHER ITEMS									
91	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE								
	EST.				0.00 %			0.00 %	0.00 %
			1.00	1.00		1.00	1.00		
92	MINOR CHANGE								
	CALC				0.00 %			0.00 %	0.00 %
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00	-1.00		
93	AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT								
	CALC				0.00 %			0.00 %	0.00 %
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00	-1.00		
94	SPCC PLAN								
	L.S.				150.00 %			-37.50 %	337.50 %
			800.00	2,000.00		500.00	3,500.00		2,700.00
95	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR SOIL STABILIZATION								
	380.0000 S.Y.		4.0000	5.0000	25.00 %	3.0000	4.0000	-25.00 %	0.00 %
			1,520.00	1,900.00	380.00	1,140.00	1,520.00	-380.00	0.00
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$1,750,499.90	\$2,125,584.30	21.43%	\$2,126,661.50	\$2,592,749.00	21.49%	48.11%
BASE TOTAL			\$1,750,499.90	\$2,125,584.30	21.43%	\$2,126,661.50	\$2,592,749.00	21.49%	48.11%